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Policy #202} - A- §
Rockdale County Parks & Recreation
Fee Schedule
Section 1: Parks & Recreation Fees
Johnson Park Recreation Center Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee K
Admission
Daily Admission )
3 & Under Free Free Free
4-59 years $3 $5 Free
60 & Older B $2 $3 Free |
Membership Passes
Monthly (Individual) $30 $60 Free
Family Monthly (Up to 6 members) $50 $95 $25
Quarterly (Individual) $60 $90 Free
Family Quarterly (Up to 6 members) $90 5180 $45
Annual (Individual) $120 $200 Free
Family Annual (2 members) $170 $275 $85
Family Annual (3 members) $220 $325 $110
Family Annual (4-6 members) $270 $375 $135
Johnson Park Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee
Facility Rentals -
Hourly Rates
Large Meeting Room $60/hour $90/hour $45/hour
Art Room $45/hour $65/hour $34/hour
Gymnasium $70/hour $100/hour $53/hour
Pool $75/hour $105/hour $56/hour
Party Packages/Lock-In
Large Meeting Room Pool Party $85 $130 $64
Art Room Pool Party $75 $105 $56
Lock-In (10 p.m. - 7 a.m.) $500 $750 $375 |
Athletic Facility Rentals Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee
Johnson Park Softball Fields/ Legion )
Fields/ Earl O’Neal Sports Complex
Non-Prep $45/field/day $200/field/day $34/field/day
W/ Prep $150/field/day $300/field/day $139/field/day
W/Prep (Comm.) $250/field/day $400/field/day N/A
Additional field $125/field $125/field $125/field
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Rockdale County Parks & Recreation

Section 1: Parks & Recreation Fees (cont.)

Fee Schedule

Indoor Facility Rentals Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee
Retreat House at Black Shoals Park
Daily Rate (Monday-Friday) $110 $165 $83
Daily Rate (Saturday-Sunday) $135 $190 $101
Rockdale County Auditorium
Regular Rates (4-hour block) $310 $310 $233
For-Profit Rates (4-hour block) $620 $750 N/A
Additional Hour $90/hour $90/hour $90/hour
C.E. Steele Community Center
Full Day Rate (10am-8pm)
(Monday-Friday) $110 $165 $83
(Saturday-Sunday) $135 $190 $101
Half-Day Rate
(8am-2pm) or (3pm-8pm) $75 $95 $56
J.P. Carr Community Center N
Regular Rates (4-hour block) $310 $310 $233
For-Profit Rates (4-hour block) $620 $750 N/A
Additional Hour $90/hour $90/hour $90/hour
J.P. Carr Gymnasium i
Hourly Rate $60/hour $80/hour $45/hour
AAU/School Rates $45/hour $45/hour N/A

4-Hour Blocks:

Set-up and clean-up is included in 4 hours. Additional hours may be purchased to accommodate both.

Outdoor Facility Rentals Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee
Wheeler/Pine Log/South Rockdale/Earl
O’Neal/ Johnson Park
Half-Day Rate (8am-2pm) or (3pm-Sunset) $55 $75 $41
Full Day Rate (Sunrise-Sunset) $95 $135 $71
1400 Parker Road
Blue Parking Lot $500/day $750/day $375/day
Multi-Purpose Field $60/day $60/day $45/day
(non-commercial) (non-commercial) (non-commercial use
$200/day $200/day only)
(commercial) (commercial)
Veterans Park Amphitheatre
Hourly Rate $90/hour $135/hour $68/hour
Set-up/Clean up Fee $36 $36 $36
Chair Rental (75) $72 $72 §72
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Rockdale County Parks & Recreation

Fee Schedule
Section 1: Parks & Recreation Fees (cont.)
Black Shoals Admission Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee
Daily Admission $2 $4 Free
Annual Pass $40/household $80/household Free
Military Personnel Free w/ Military ID | Free w/ Military ID Free
Boat Ramp Fee $2/boat $4/boat $1.00/boat
Military Annual Boat Pass $25/owner $40/owner $13/owner
Kayak/Canoe $1/vessel $2/vessel $1/vessel
Rockdale Tennis Center Admission Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee Employee Fee
Court Fees (Non-Members)
Monday-Friday (9am-6pm) $2/hourfplayer $2/hour/player Free
Monday-Friday (After 6pm) $3/hour/player $3/hour/player Free
Saturday-Sunday (All Day) $3/hour/player $3/hour/player Free
Team Fees (Non-Members)
Adult $20 $30 N/A
Juniors $10 $10 N/A
Membership Fees (Annual Rate)
Individual $130 $155 $98
Junior $105 $130 $79
Senior $105 $130 $79
Family (Up to 6 members) $225. $250 $169
Tournament Rental
6 courts (per day) $378 $491 N/A
12 courts (per day) $756 $983 N/A
Section 2: Costley Mill Park Fees
Large Beach or Baseball Pavilion Resident Non-Resident
1/2 Day $150 $190
Full Day $275 $315
Lifeguard $15/hour
Special Events Rental Rate
Beach and Baseball Pavilion $350
Additional Hours $100/Hour
Playground Pavilion Rental Resident Non-Resident
1/2 Day $55 $75
Full Day $95 $135
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Rockdale County Parks & Recreation

Fee Schedule

Section 2: Costley Mill Park Fees (cont.)

Event Center or Outdoor Rotunda Weddings & Receptions

7-Hour Block

12-Hour Block

Tuesday-Thursday $850 $1,500
Friday & Sunday $1,050 $1,800
Saturday $1,300 $2,100

Additional Rehearsal Time
(1 complementary hour included with rental)

$90/hour

Other Wedding Packages

7-Hour Block

12-Hour Block

Chapel Ceremony w/Large Pavilion Reception

*All Rental blocks include event set-up & breakdown time.

(50-60 Ceremony Guests) S50 $1.250
Beach Ceremony w/Large Pavilion Reception
(60-100 Ceremony Guests) il 51,450
Gazebo Ceremony w/Large Pavilion Reception
1,45
(60-100 Ceremony Guests) e $1,450
Event Center Group Events - 4 hour Block Regular Starting Rate For-Profit Rate
Tuesday-Sunday $450 $900
Additional Hours $90/hour $90/hour
Event Houses Wedding Package | Small Private Events
Tuesday-Sunday $250/House $250/House
Additional Hours $90/Hour

*County Provides tables and chairs, bathroom accommodations, trash receptacles, facility attendant.

*Payment due at time of booking,
Beach Daily Admission Resident Non-Resident
_Ages 3 & Under Free Free
Ages 4-59 $3 $5
Ages 60 & Over $2 $3
Season Pass Resident Non-Resident
Individual $60 $90
Family (Up to 6 Members) $90 $180

* Swimming Time (2-hour block)-Fee includes all day usage.
* 100 maximum allowed swimming participants at one time.
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Rockdale County Parks & Recreation

Fee Schedule
Section 3: Costley Mill Park Employee Fees
Event Center Group Events | Rental Rate (4-hour Block)
Tuesday-Sunday $250
Additional Hours $45/hour
Event House Small Private Event Rental Rate (4-hour Block)
Tuesday-Sunday $200/House
Additional Hours $90/hour
*All Rental blocks include event s_et-up & breakdown time.
Large Beach or Baseball Pavilion Rental Rate (4-hour Block)
4-Hour Block $100
Additional Hours $45/hour
Lifeguard $15/hour
Playground Pavilion Rental Rate
1/2 Day $55
Full Day $75
Beach Daily Admission
Employees [ Free
s Season Pass
Individual $30
Family (Up to 6 Members) $45

* Swimming Time (2-hour block)-Fee includes all day usage.
* 100 maximum allowed swimming participants at one time.

Section 4: Employee Fees

Rentals are for employee’s personal usage only and not transferable to other family members or groups.
Employee must pay for, be on premises and be the responsible party for the entirely of the event. Payment is due
at time of booking. Available rates apply to reservations for any type of event excluding weddings at Costley
Mill. Costley Mill wedding packages are not discounted.

All employee fees noted are for current regular part time or full-time employees of Rockdale County Government.
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Rockdale County Parks & Recreation
Fee Schedule

If employee leaves employment with the County, they will have 30 days to pay non-employee fee for any ongoing
memberships or future facility reservations. Failure to do so, will result in loss of membership or event
reservation.

Section 4: Senior Services

The annual membership fee for the Olivia Haydel Senior Center is $25 for Rockdale County residents aged 60+
years. Out of county memberships for the Senior Center are $50 per year. Scholarships may be requested for
low-income in-county persons.

Section 5: Facility Rental Rules and Regulations

Any person who utilizes any facility maintained by Rockdale County General Services Department shall comply
with Facility Rental Rules and Regulations. A copy of Facility Rental Rules and Regulations shall be maintained
at Johnson Park Recreation Center.

Section 6:

The County reserves the right to delete, modify, amend, or terminate this policy at any time with or without ptior
notice.

Approved this Eday of MAMWU~ 2022,

Rockdale County Board of Commissioners

Ol

Oz Nesbitt, Sr., Chairman

ATTEST:

CA\AN

Jennifer Rijtledge, County Clerk
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